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INCLUSION OF TELANGANA IN SWADESH DARSHAN PROJECT


3459. SHRI B.B. PATIL:


Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:


(a) whether the State of Telangana has been included in the Swadesh

Darshan Project;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)


(a) to (c): The Ministry of Tourism, under the Swadesh Darshan Scheme, provides Central Financial Assistance to State Governments/Union

Territory Administrations for development of tourism infrastructure in the country including the state of Telangana. The list of projects sanctioned by the Ministry under the above scheme for Telangana is as

below:

  (Rs. in crore)

*******

S. No. Circuit/Year of

Sanction

Name of the Project Amount

Sanctioned

1. Eco Tourism

Circuit

(2015-16)

Integrated Development of

Mahaboobnagar district

91.62

2. Tribal Circuit


(2016-17)

Integrated Development of

Mulugu-Laknavaram-

Medavaram-Tadvai- Damaravi –

Mallur – Bogatha Waterfalls

83.88

3. Heritage Circuit


(2017-18)

Development of Qutubshahi

Heritage Park- Paigah Tombs-

Raymond’s Tomb- Begum

Hayat Bakshi’s Tomb

99.42

  Total 274.92

